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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 Coaching Staff: 10 Jim Leyland, Manager
12  Lloyd McClendon, Hitting  22 Gene Lamont, Third Base
17  Rafael Belliard, Bench 51 Jeff Jones, Bullpen
18  Andy Van Slyke, First Base 52 Rick Knapp, Pitching

 Coaching Staff: 17 Bob Geren, Manager
 4 Mike Gallego,Third Base   38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching  
37  Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
 3 Eric Chavez (DL) L/R IF
 5 Nomar Garciaparra  R/R IF
 7 Bobby Crosby (DL) R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki R/R C
 10 Daric Barton  L/R 1B
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 12 Scott Hairston R/R CF
 14 Mark Ellis  R/R IF
 15 Ryan Sweeney L/L CF
 21 Tommy Everidge R/R 1B
 26 Cliff Pennington S/R IF
 29 Adam Kennedy L/R IF
   32 Jack Cust L/R OF
 35 Landon Powell S/R C

  

DETROIT TIGERS (65-57)

OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (54-68)

  Pitchers:
 23 Brett Tomko R/R P
 31 Brad Ziegler R/R P
 33 Joey Devine (DL) R/R P
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R P
 44 Santiago Casilla  R/R P
 45 Dan Giese (DL) R/R P
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L P
 48 Michael Wuertz R/R P
 49 Brett Anderson L/L P
 51 Dallas Braden (DL) L/L P
 52 Jay Marshall L/L P
 53 Trevor Cahill R/R P
 54 Vin Mazzaro R/R P
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L P
 56  Craig Breslow L/L P
 58 Justin Duchscherer(DL) R/R P
 59 Edgar Gonzalez R/R P
 60 Jeff Gray R/R P

   Position Players:
 4 Adam Everett R/R SS
 8 Gerald Laird R/R C
 9 Carlos Guillen S/R LF
 13 Alex Avila L/R C
 14 Placido Polanco R/R 2B
 15 Brandon Inge R/R 3B
 19 Aubrey Huff L/R 1B
 20 Matt Treanor (DL) R/R C
 24 Miguel Cabrera R/R 1B
 25 Ryan Raburn R/R LF
 28 Curtis Granderson L/R CF
 30 Magglio Ordonez R/R RF
 33 Marcus Thames R/R LF 
 34 Clete Thomas L/R RF
 39 Ramon Santiago S/R SS
 

  Pitchers:
 21 Dontrelle Willis (DL) L/L P
 29 Nate Robertson (DL) R/L P
 31 Zach Miner R/R P
 35 Justin Verlander R/R P
 36 Edwin Jackson R/R P
 37 Brandon Lyon R/R P
 38 Jeremy Bonderman (DL) R/R P
 43 Alfredo Figaro (DL)  R/R P
 44 Bobby Seay L/L P
 45 Ryan Perry R/R P
 48 Rick Porcello  R/R P
 53 Jarrod Washburn L/L P
 54 Joel Zumaya (DL)  R/R P
 56 Fernando Rodney R/R P
 58 Armando Galarraga R/R P
 59 Fu-Te Ni L/L P

TIGERS ROSTER

 28 Curtis GRANDERSON, CF (.255, 23, 54)

 34 Clete THOMAS, RF (.242, 7, 35)

 9 Carlos GUILLEN, LF (.240, 5, 22)

 24 Miguel CABRERA, 1B (.335, 24, 73)

 19 Aubrey HUFF, DH (.252, 13, 73)

 15 Brandon INGE, 3B (.238, 24, 67)

 13 Alex AVILA, C (.370, 3, 9)

 4 Adam EVERETT, SS (.237, 2, 33)

 39 Ramon SANTIAGO, 2B (.251, 7, 30)

 29 Adam KENNEDY, 3B (.282, 10, 46)

 11 Rajai DAVIS, CF (.295, 2, 26)

 15 Ryan SWEENEY, RF (.277, 5, 34)

 12 Scott HAIRSTON, LF (.265, 5, 21)

 32 Jack CUST, DH (.234, 17, 52)

 14 Mark ELLIS, 2B (.275, 6, 44)

 35 Landon POWELL, C (.245, 3, 20)

 10 Daric BARTON, 1B (.154, 1, 4)

 26 Cliff PENNINGTON, SS (.261, 1, 7) 

  23  Brett TOMKO, RHP (2-2, 4.21)

Today’s Umpires:  
HP 78 Jim WOLF
1B 25 Fieldin  CULBRETH
2B 80 Adrian JOHNSON
3B 38 Gary CEDESTROM*
*crew chief

About Today’s Game:   Offi cial Scorer: David Feldman 
  Ceromonial First Pitches: Family member of each of four OPD offi cers tragically killed in March
A’s Upcoming Games:
Aug. 24  at Sea RHP Vin Mazzaro (4-8, 5.31) vs. RHP Ian Snell (1-1 6.63) 7:10 pm CSNCA
Aug. 25  at Sea LHP Brett Anderson (7-9, 4.51) vs. LHP Ryan Rowland-Smith (2-1, 4.24) 7:10 pm CSNCA
Aug. 26  at Sea LHP Gio Gonzalez (4-4, 5.78) vs. LHP Luke French (2-1, 4.43) 7:10 pm CSNCA

Detroit Tigers vs. Oakland Athletics                  · Sunday, August 22, 2009   · 1:05 pm   · CSNCA  

 48  Rick PORCELLO, RHP (10-7, 4.21)


